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Todd Lundy

Associate General Counsel

May 17, 2012

Ms. Patty Van Gerpen, Executive Director
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 East Capitol Ave.

State Capitol Building

Pierre, SD 57501

RE: Docket TCII-087, In the Matter of the Application of Native American Telecom, LLC, for a
Certificate of Authority to Provide Local Exchange Service within the Study Area of Midstate
Communications, Inc.

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

At Karen Creamer’s suggestion, | am writing to inform the Commission of an agreement
reached among the parties for a continuance of the hearing set for June 7 and 8, 2012. The
parties agreeing to a continuance include:

Native American Telecom

CenturyLink

Sprint

Midstate; and

The South Dakota Telecommunications Association

Thank you.

Sincerely,

/s/ Todd Lundy

cc: Service List



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 18th day of May, 2012, the attached letter regarding

continuance was E-Filed upon the following party:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission

500 East Capitol Avenue
Pierre, SD 57501
patty.vangerpen(@state.sd.us

and copies sent electronically or via U.S. mail, addressed to the following:

Mr. Chris Daugaard
Staft Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission

500 East Capitol Avenue
Pierre, SD 57501
chris.daugaard@state.sd.us

Mr. Jeff Holoubeck

President

Native American Telecom, LLC
253 Ree Circle

Fort Thompson, SD 57339
jeffl@nativeamericantelecom.com

Mr. Richard D. Coit
SDTA

P.O. Box 57

Pierre, SD 57501-0057
richcoit@sdtaonline.com

Mr. Stanley E. Whiting
Attorney

142 East Third Street
Winner, SD 57580
swhiting@gwtc.net

Ms. Karen E. Cremer
Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission

500 East Capitol Avenue
Pierre, SD 57501
karen.cremer(@state.sd.us

Mr. Scott R. Swier

Swier Law Firm, Prof. LLC
202 North Main Street

P.O. Box 256

Avon, SD 57315
scott@swierlaw.com

Mr. William VanCamp

Olinger, Lovald, McCahren &
Reimers, P.C.

117 East Capitol

P.O. Box 66

Pierre, SD 57501-0066

bvancamp@olingerlaw.net

Ms. Meredith A. Moore

Cutler & Donahoe, LLP

100 North Phillips Avenue, 9th Floor
Sioux Falls, SD 57104-6725
meredithm@cutlerlawfirm.com




Mr. Thomas J. Welk

Mr. Christopher W. Madsen

Boyce Greenfield Pashby & Welk LLP
101 North Phillips Avenue, Suite 600
Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5015
tiwelk@bgpw.com
cwmadsen@bgpw.com

Mr. Todd Lundy

CenturyLink

1801 California Street, 10 Floor
Denver, CO 80202
todd.lundy@centurylink.com

Mr. Phillip Schenkenberg

Mr. Scott G. Knudson

Briggs and Morgan, PA.

80 South Eighth Street, Suite 2200

Minneapolis, MN 55402

sknudson@briggs.com
schenkenberg@briggs.com

Jason Topp

CenturyLink

200 South Fifth Street, Room 2200
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Jason.topp@centurylink.com

Dianne Barthel



